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TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

WEEKLY LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFIABLE AMENDMENTS:

Week Ending: Friday, 20 April 2001

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING

For the Northern Area (TVN) to: For the Southern Area (TV ) to:

i Head of Planning
'H o PIanlnl " Council Offices
Beech Hurst
Weyhill Road Duttons Road
ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ ROMSEY SO51 8XG

1. In respect of applications to arrive before Tuesday, 15 May 2001

2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 4 May 2001

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations
received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVN.08197 Erection of front porch to each 95 and 97 Charlton Road, Andover  Mr P H James Sean Herbert
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19.04.2001

TVN.08192
17.04.2001

TVN.08198
19.04.2001

TVN.01085/7
17.04.2001

TVN.02511/1
19.04.2001

TVN.03499/10
19.04.2001

TVN.08193
17.04.2001

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVN.08196
20.04.2001

TVN.07218/1
19.04.2001

TVN.06809/1

dwelling

Conservatory at rear

Erection of single storey rear
extension to provide dining area

Erection of first floor extension to
provide five-bedrooms, two that
have en-suite facilities, one
bathroom and a sitting room

Erection of two-storey side
extension to provide family room,
study, kitchen and bathroom with
master bedroom and bedroom/en-
suite over

Erection of asingle storey front

extension to provide entrance lobby,

the erection of asingle storey side
extension and a single storey rear
extension, and the erection of a
detached double garage

Erection of infill extension between
dwelling and garage, and extension

to roof over garage to provide utility

room and porch area on ground
floor, bedroom with en- suite
bathroom in roof space

PROPOSAL

Erection of asingle storey rear
extension to provide a utility area
and dining room, and alterationsto
roof

Erection of a detached double
garage at front

Erection of single storey extension

(HARROWAY)

96 Camelot Close, Andover
(ALAMEIN)

34 Croye Close, Andover
(MILLWAY)

Convent Bungalow, Middleway,

Andover Down, Andover (ST
MARY'S)

7 Madrid Road, Andover (ST.
MARY'S)

Greenacre, Dauntsey Lane,
Weyhill, Andover AMPORT

1 Newcomb Close, Andover
(WINTON)

LOCATION

24 Kings Elms, BARTON
STACEY

Colindale, Heathman Street,
NETHER WALLOP

Shipton Bellinger County Primary

Mr SField

Mr G JBrowse

Mr And Mrs Brown

Mr JAnsari

Mr And Mrs L Ruane

Mr And MrsR Field

Mr And Mrs N J East

APPLICANT

Mr D Smith

Mr And MrsV Blandford

Hampshire County Council
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29.05.2001

Sean Herbert
29.05.2001

Sean Herbert
29.05.2001

Nicholas Parker
01.06.2001

Jason Owen
29.05.2001

Jason Owen
29.05.2001

Nicholas Parker
01.06.2001

CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

Jason Owen
29.05.2001

Nicholas Parker
01.06.2001

Clare Jenkins
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LAreZ0 0 block (COUNTY APPLICATION)  SHIPTON BELLINGER UHOEZ00
TVN.LB.00040/5 External alterations to provide new The Vine Inn, High Street, Mr F Lundberg Clare Jenkins
17.04.2001 window, replacement door and STOCKBRIDGE 01.06.2001
floodlight on first floor of south
elevation
TVN.01459/3 External alterations to provide new The Vine Inn, High Street, Mr F Lundberg Clare Jenkins
17.04.2001 window, replacement door and STOCKBRIDGE 01.06.2001
floodlight on first floor of south
elevation
TVN.LB.00034/1 Provision of dormer window torear ~ Garden Cottage, UPPER Mr And Mrs R Froude Sean Herbert
17.04.2001 elevation together with internal CLATFORD 01.06.2001
alterations
TVN.01381/1 Provision of dormer window to rear Garden Cottage, UPPER Mr And Mrs R Froude Sean Herbert
17.04.2001 elevation CLATFORD 01.06.2001
TVS.06113/2 Erection of two storey rear The Chase, Ampfield Hill, Mr And Mrs Manning AnnaDuignan
20.04.2001 extension to provide kitchen with Ampfield, Romsey AMPFIELD 05.06.2001
breakfast area on the ground floor
and one bedroom with en suite
bathroom at first floor level
TVS.00789/4 Stationing of temporary mobile Manor Farm, North End, Mr D James Graham Love
20.04.2001 home for agricultural worker Broughton, Stockbridge 18.05.2001
BROUGHTON
APPLICATION NO./ PROPOSAL LOCATION APPLICANT CASE OFFICER/
REGISTRATION DATE PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE
TVS.09263 Erection of two storey side Birch Rise, Chilworth Road, Mr M Barney Katherine Fitzherbert-
17.04.2001 extension to provide extended living  Chilworth, Southampton Green
accommodeation and erection of CHILWORTH 15.05.2001
detached garage to front of property R
TVS.09278 Erection of conservatory to rear of 64 Calshot Drive, ChandlersFord,  Mr Tilling Katherine Fitzherbert-
19.04.2001 property Eastleigh CHILWORTH Green
15.05.2001
TVS.09261 Erection of first floor extension 17 Donnington Drive, Chandlers Mr G Ingram Anna Duignan
18.04.2001 above garage to provide bedroom Ford, Eastleigh CHILWORTH 29.05.2001

to provide 2 classrooms and atoilet

and bathroom, erection of
conservatory to rear of property and

School, Parkhouse Road,
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TVS.03448/40
19.04.2001

TVS.09266
19.04.2001

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVS.07812/2
18.04.2001

TVS.08216/1
17.04.2001

TVS.00838/2
20.04.2001

TVS.09228
20.04.2001

TVS.09280
19.04.2001

erection of porch to front of property

Erection of 20 metre monopole
tower with four 0.6 metre dishes
and six 1.9 metre antennae, a 10
pack equipment cabinet
arrangement on new concrete base
al enclosed within a 15 metre
sguare compound

Replacement pitched roof to front
extension with new porch, insertion
of glazing into car port arches to
form covered play area and the
erection of a conservatory to the
rear.

PROPOSAL

Erection of extension to north-west
corner of dwelling and increasein
height of roof and chimney with
installation of dormer windows to
provide extended living
accommodation on the ground floor
and 3 bedrooms and 1 bathroom at
first floor level

Enlargement of front and rear
dormer previously approved under
TVS.8216.

Erection of two storey side
extension to provide dining room
and study on ground floor, bedroom
with en-suite facilities on first floor

Extension to roof in rear elevation
to provide two bedrooms at second
floor level

Erection of conservatory to rear of
property

Land at the end of Venture Road,
Chilworth Science Park,
Chilworth, Southampton
CHILWORTH

Silver Birch, Pine Walk,
Chilworth, Southampton
CHILWORTH

LOCATION

Charmwood, Up Somborne,
Stockbridge KINGS SOMBORNE

5 Sandydown Cottages,,
Stockbridge LITTLE SOMBORNE

Y ewtree Cottage, New Road,
Timsbury, Romsey
MICHELMERSH

8 Medway Drive, Chandlers Ford,
Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY

20 Catmint Close, Chandlers Ford,
Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY

Orange Personal

Communications Services

Limited

Mr And Mrs Asaria

APPLICANT

Mr And MrsR Lane

Mr P Fox

Mr And Mrs N Cooper

Mr And MrsY ates

Mr P Rowlands
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Graham Love
18.05.2001

Elizabeth Walker
15.05.2001

CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green

18.05.2001

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green

18.05.2001

Katherine Fitzherbert-
Green
15.05.2001

Elizabeth Walker
15.05.2001

Anna Duignan
05.06.2001
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TVS.09275
18.04.2001

TVS.09272
17.04.2001

TVS.00238/1
20.04.2001

Erection of single storey side
extension to provide alounge

Erection of single storey rear
extension to provide kitchen

Erection of iron railingsto front and
side of property

12 Barker Mill Close, Rownhams,
Southampton NURSLING &
ROWNHAMS

11 Lansdowne Close, Romsey
ABBEY

11 Station Road, Romsey ABBEY

Mr And MrsK Brew

Mr And Mrs M Bulpitt

Mr And Mrs A Lovick

Elizabeth Walker
15.05.2001

Stuart Goodwill
15.05.2001

Stuart Goodwill
18.05.2001

APPLICATION NO./
REGISTRATION DATE

TVS.09279
20.04.2001

TVS.09274
17.04.2001

TVS.09273
17.04.2001

PROPOSAL

Erection of single storey side
extension to provide utility room
and breakfast room

Increase in roof height to provide
studio room and bathroom/shower
room

Erection of two-storey extension
and conservatory to provide
extended living accommodation

LOCATION

36 Pine Road, Romsey TADBURN

Nelson House, Whitenap Lane,
Romsey TADBURN

Myrtle Cottage, Doctors Hill,
Sherfield English, Romsey
SHERFIELD ENGLISH

APPLICANT

Mr And Mrs Merritt

Mr And Mrs S Mitchell

Rymill Property
Developments
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CASE OFFICER/
PUBLICITY
EXPIRY DATE

Stuart Goodwill
15.05.2001

Stuart Goodwill
15.05.2001

Graham Love
15.05.2001
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