TEST VALLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL - PLANNING SERVICES

WEEKLY LIST OF APPLICATIONS AND NOTIFIABLE AMENDMENTS:

Week Ending: Friday, 20 April 2001

Comments on any of these matters should be forwarded IN WRITING

For the Northern Area (TVN) to:

For the Southern Area (TVS) to:

Head of Planning 'Beech Hurst' Weyhill Road ANDOVER SPIO 3AJ Head of Planning Council Offices **Duttons Road**

ROMSEY SO51 8XG

- 1. In respect of applications to arrive before Tuesday, 15 May 2001
- 2. In respect of minor amendments, before Friday, 4 May 2001

In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government (Access to Information Act) 1985, any representations received may be open to public inspection

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE **PROPOSAL**

LOCATION

APPLICANT

CASE OFFICER / **PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE**

Erection of front porch to each TVN.08197

95 and 97 Charlton Road, Andover Mr P H James

Sean Herbert

ONCL	Text Retrieval System				
	19.04.2001	dwelling	(HARROWAY)	Mr S Field	29.05.2001
	TVN.08192 17.04.2001	Conservatory at rear	96 Camelot Close, Andover (ALAMEIN)	Mr G J Browse	Sean Herbert 29.05.2001
	TVN.08198 19.04.2001	Erection of single storey rear extension to provide dining area	34 Croye Close, Andover (MILLWAY)	Mr And Mrs Brown	Sean Herbert 29.05.2001
	TVN.01085/7 17.04.2001	Erection of first floor extension to provide five-bedrooms, two that have en-suite facilities, one bathroom and a sitting room	Convent Bungalow, Middleway, Andover Down, Andover (ST MARY'S)	Mr J Ansari	Nicholas Parker 01.06.2001
	TVN.02511/1 19.04.2001	Erection of two-storey side extension to provide family room, study, kitchen and bathroom with master bedroom and bedroom/en- suite over	7 Madrid Road, Andover (ST. MARY'S)	Mr And Mrs L Ruane	Jason Owen 29.05.2001
	TVN.03499/10 19.04.2001	Erection of a single storey front extension to provide entrance lobby, the erection of a single storey side extension and a single storey rear extension, and the erection of a detached double garage	Greenacre, Dauntsey Lane, Weyhill, Andover AMPORT	Mr And Mrs R Field	Jason Owen 29.05.2001
	TVN.08193 17.04.2001	Erection of infill extension between dwelling and garage, and extension to roof over garage to provide utility room and porch area on ground floor, bedroom with en- suite bathroom in roof space	1 Newcomb Close, Andover (WINTON)	Mr And Mrs N J East	Nicholas Parker 01.06.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVN.08196 20.04.2001	Erection of a single storey rear extension to provide a utility area and dining room, and alterations to roof	24 Kings Elms, BARTON STACEY	Mr D Smith	Jason Owen 29.05.2001
TVN.07218/1 19.04.2001	Erection of a detached double garage at front	Colindale, Heathman Street, NETHER WALLOP	Mr And Mrs V Blandford	Nicholas Parker 01.06.2001
TVN.06809/1	Erection of single storey extension	Shipton Bellinger County Primary	Hampshire County Council	Clare Jenkins

19.04.2001	to provide 2 classrooms and a toilet block (COUNTY APPLICATION)	School, Parkhouse Road, SHIPTON BELLINGER		01.06.2001
TVN.LB.00 17.04.2001	040/5 External alterations to provide new window, replacement door and floodlight on first floor of south elevation	The Vine Inn, High Street, STOCKBRIDGE	Mr F Lundberg	Clare Jenkins 01.06.2001
TVN.01459 17.04.2001	External alterations to provide new window, replacement door and floodlight on first floor of south elevation	The Vine Inn, High Street, STOCKBRIDGE	Mr F Lundberg	Clare Jenkins 01.06.2001
TVN.LB.00 17.04.2001	Provision of dormer window to rear elevation together with internal alterations	Garden Cottage, UPPER CLATFORD	Mr And Mrs R Froude	Sean Herbert 01.06.2001
TVN.01381 17.04.2001	Provision of dormer window to rear elevation	Garden Cottage, UPPER CLATFORD	Mr And Mrs R Froude	Sean Herbert 01.06.2001
TVS.06113/ 20.04.2001	Erection of two storey rear extension to provide kitchen with breakfast area on the ground floor and one bedroom with en suite bathroom at first floor level	The Chase, Ampfield Hill, Ampfield, Romsey AMPFIELD	Mr And Mrs Manning	Anna Duignan 05.06.2001
TVS.00789/ 20.04.2001	Stationing of temporary mobile home for agricultural worker	Manor Farm, North End, Broughton, Stockbridge BROUGHTON	Mr D James	Graham Love 18.05.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.09263 17.04.2001	Erection of two storey side extension to provide extended living accommodation and erection of detached garage to front of property	Birch Rise, Chilworth Road, Chilworth, Southampton CHILWORTH	Mr M Barney	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 15.05.2001
TVS.09278 19.04.2001	Erection of conservatory to rear of property	64 Calshot Drive, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh CHILWORTH	Mr Tilling	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 15.05.2001
TVS.09261 18.04.2001	Erection of first floor extension above garage to provide bedroom and bathroom, erection of conservatory to rear of property and	17 Donnington Drive, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh CHILWORTH	Mr G Ingram	Anna Duignan 29.05.2001

,				
	erection of porch to front of property			
TVS.03448/40 19.04.2001	Erection of 20 metre monopole tower with four 0.6 metre dishes and six 1.9 metre antennae, a 10 pack equipment cabinet arrangement on new concrete base all enclosed within a 15 metre square compound	Land at the end of Venture Road, Chilworth Science Park, Chilworth, Southampton CHILWORTH	Orange Personal Communications Services Limited	Graham Love 18.05.2001
TVS.09266 19.04.2001	Replacement pitched roof to front extension with new porch, insertion of glazing into car port arches to form covered play area and the erection of a conservatory to the rear.	Silver Birch, Pine Walk, Chilworth, Southampton CHILWORTH	Mr And Mrs Asaria	Elizabeth Walker 15.05.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.07812/2 18.04.2001	Erection of extension to north-west corner of dwelling and increase in height of roof and chimney with installation of dormer windows to provide extended living accommodation on the ground floor and 3 bedrooms and 1 bathroom at first floor level	Charmwood, Up Somborne, Stockbridge KINGS SOMBORNE	Mr And Mrs R Lane	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green 18.05.2001
TVS.08216/1 17.04.2001	Enlargement of front and rear dormer previously approved under TVS.8216.	5 Sandydown Cottages , Stockbridge LITTLE SOMBORNE	Mr P Fox	Katherine Fitzherbert- Green
				18.05.2001
TVS.00838/2	Erection of two storey side		Mr And Mrs N Cooper	Katherine Fitzherbert-
20.04.2001	extension to provide dining room and study on ground floor, bedroom with en-suite facilities on first floor	Timsbury, Romsey MICHELMERSH		Green 15.05.2001
TVS.09228	Extension to roof in rear elevation	8 Medway Drive, Chandlers Ford,	Mr And Mrs Yates	Elizabeth Walker
20.04.2001	to provide two bedrooms at second floor level	Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY		15.05.2001
TVS.09280	Erection of conservatory to rear of	20 Catmint Close, Chandlers Ford,	Mr P Rowlands	Anna Duignan
19.04.2001	property	Eastleigh NORTH BADDESLEY		05.06.2001

TVS.09275 18.04.2001	Erection of single storey side extension to provide a lounge	12 Barker Mill Close, Rownhams, Southampton NURSLING & ROWNHAMS	Mr And Mrs K Brew	Elizabeth Walker 15.05.2001
TVS.09272 17.04.2001	Erection of single storey rear extension to provide kitchen	11 Lansdowne Close, Romsey ABBEY	Mr And Mrs M Bulpitt	Stuart Goodwill 15.05.2001
TVS.00238/1 20.04.2001	Erection of iron railings to front and side of property	11 Station Road, Romsey ABBEY	Mr And Mrs A Lovick	Stuart Goodwill 18.05.2001

APPLICATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE	PROPOSAL	LOCATION	APPLICANT	CASE OFFICER / PUBLICITY EXPIRY DATE
TVS.09279 20.04.2001	Erection of single storey side extension to provide utility room and breakfast room	36 Pine Road, Romsey TADBURN	Mr And Mrs Merritt	Stuart Goodwill 15.05.2001
TVS.09274 17.04.2001	Increase in roof height to provide studio room and bathroom/shower room	Nelson House, Whitenap Lane, Romsey TADBURN	Mr And Mrs S Mitchell	Stuart Goodwill 15.05.2001
TVS.09273 17.04.2001	Erection of two-storey extension and conservatory to provide extended living accommodation	Myrtle Cottage, Doctors Hill, Sherfield English, Romsey SHERFIELD ENGLISH	Rymill Property Developments	Graham Love 15.05.2001